1 DSEPRG2023_HSG800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
w
canada.dixonvalve.com
Customer Service
877.963.4966
Engineered Product
Reference Guide
BV2-Series

3877.963.4966 • canada.dixonvalve.com
BV2-Series Sanitary Ball Valve
Part Number Key
Example: BV2CV-050CC-A
Series Seat Seat
Material
Valve
Size
Connection
End 1
Connection
End 2 Handle Surface
Finish
BV2 C V - 050 C C - A
Series Code
BV2 BV2
Seat Type Code
Encapsulated C
Non-encapsulated N
60° V-Port L
30° V-Port M
Seat Material Code
Virgin PTFE (standard) V
15% glass reinforced PTFE G
25% carbon reinforced PTFE C
50% stainless steel reinforced PTFE S
Ultra high molecular weight
polyethylene U
Valve Size Code
1/2" 050
3/4" 075
1" 100
1-1/2" 150
2" 200
2-1/2" 250
3" 300
4" 400
Connection End 1 Code
Clamp (standard) C
Weld B
Female I-line F
Male I-line M
Threaded bevel T
Plain bevel with nut P
Q-line Q
DIN male D
DIN liner with nut L
Connection End 2 Code
Clamp (standard) C
Weld B
Female I-line F
Male I-line M
Threaded bevel T
Plain bevel with nut P
Q-line Q
DIN male D
DIN liner with nut L
Surface Finish Code
32 Ra (mechanical polish) blank
25 Ra (mechanical polish) -2
20 Ra (mechanical polish) -1
20 Ra (electro polish) -5
15 Ra (electro polish) -4
10 Ra (electro polish) -7
32 Ra (mechanical polish) with K22
kolsterising treatment F
BV2-Series
BV2-Series Ball Valve - Part Number Key
DSEPRGBV2_0825
4 877.963.4966 • canada.dixonvalve.com
BV2-Series
Sanitary 2-Way Actuated Ball Valve
Part Number Key
Example: 2CV50CA1XX00XX1
Series Seat Material Size Connections Surface
Finish
2C V 50 C A
Series Code
Encapsulated 2C
Non-encapsulated 2N
Encapsulated 30° V Port 2M
Encapsulated 60° V Port 2L
Seat Material Code
Virgin PTFE V
RTFE (15% glass reinforced
PTFE) G
25% carbon reinforced PTFE C
50% stainless steel reinforced
PTFE S
UHMW (encapsulated only) U
Size Code
1/2" 50
3/4" 75
1" 10
1-1/2" 15
2" 20
2-1/2" 25
3" 30
4" 40
Connections Code
Clamp C
Weld B
Female I-line F
Male I-line M
Threaded bevel T
Plain bevel with nut P
Q-line Q
Female NPT 1
Flange K
Clamp x weld D
Male x female I-line X
Surface Finish Code
32 Ra A
25 Ra B
20 Ra C
15 Ra D
10 Ra E
BV2-Series Ball Valve - Part Number Key (Actuated)
Continue number selection
by following column
1 (pneumatic actuators) or
2 (electric actuators)
on page 5.
DSEPRGBV2_0825
5877.963.4966 • canada.dixonvalve.com
BV2-Series
1. Pneumatic Actuator, Spring Return Manual Handle, or
Manual Handle with Feedback 2. Electric Actuator
Actuator Actuator
Options Feedback Control Valve
Operation Actuator Voltage Option 1 Option 2
1 XX 00 XX 1 E B 1 1
Actuator Code Actuator Code
Aluminum spring return pneumatic rack and pinion 1 Electric E
Aluminum double acting pneumatic rack and pinion 2 Oversized (1-UP) electric F
Stainless steel spring return pneumatic rack and
pinion 3 Nema 7 electric G
Stainless steel double acting pneumatic rack and
pinion 4 Electric with riser kit H
Manual handle 5 Voltage Code
Dead man spring return handle 6 115VAC B
Technopolymer spring return pneumatic rack and
pinion 7 12VDC C
Actuator Options Code 24VAC D
None XX 24VDC E
Oversized (1-UP) AA 220VAC F
Actuator mounted perpendicular to flow AB 12VAC G
High temp FKM elastomers AC Option 1 Code
Extended travel stops AD None 1
Riser kit AE Torque switches 2
Feedback Code 4-20mA Input/Output modulating controller 3
None 00 Current position transmitter 4
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon, (2) SPDT
mech. switches 11 Potentiometer 5
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon, (2)
switches, magnetic reed SPDT, hermetically sealed,
up to SIL3, Exia ready, cULusClass 1/2 div 2, NEMA
4 and 4X
12 Local control unit 6
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon, AS-I 13 Two extra travel cams and switches 7
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon, (2)
proximity SPDT switches, aluminum Exd IIB
certified enclosure
14 Three position cam set 8
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon, (2) DPDT
mech. switches 15 Local control unit with lock 9
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon, (2)
switches, electro mec. SPDT, silver contacts, up to
SIL3, cULus Class 1/2 Div 1
16 1-5V Input/2-10V output modulating controller A
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon, inductive
proximity P+F NBB2-V3-E2, 3 wire PNP NO 17 2-10V Input/Output modulating controller B
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon, 4-20ma
analog position transmitter 18 75% duty cycle C
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon, SPDT
proximity, 0.25A@120VAC, 0.416A@48VDC,
resistive
19 Relay D
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon, 4-20ma
analog position transmitter + 2 SPDT mechanical
switches
20 Four position cam set E
Stainless steel limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE
beacon, (2) proximity SPDT switches 21 25% duty cycle (actuator code G only) F
Stainless steel limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE
beacon, (2) inductive NUMAR Exia ready switches 22 75% duty cycle (actuator code G only) G
BV2-Series Ball Valve - Part Number Key (Actuated)
DSEPRGBV2_0825
6 877.963.4966 • canada.dixonvalve.com
BV2-Series
BV2-Series Ball Valve - Part Number Key (Actuated)
Control Code Option 2 Code
None XX None 1
Single coil solenoid, 120VAC AA Torque switches 2
Single coil solenoid, 24VDC AB 4-20mA input/output modulating controller 3
Single coil solenoid, 12VDC AC Current position transmitter 4
Single coil solenoid, 220VAC AD Potentiometer 5
Dual coil solenoid, 120VAC AE Local control unit 6
Dual coil solenoid, 24VDC AF Two extra travel cams and switches 7
Dual coil solenoid, 220VAC AG Three position cam set 8
Pneumatic positioner 3-15psi input, no feedback AH Local control unit with lock 9
Pneumatic positioner 3-15psi input, (2) SPDT mech.
switches for feedback AI 1-5V input/2-10V output modulating controller A
Pneumatic positioner 3-15psi input, 4-20mA for
feedback AJ 2-10V input/output modulating controller B
Electropneumatic positioner 4-20mA input, no
feedback AK 75% duty cycle C
Electropneumatic positioner 4-20mA input, (2)
SPDT mech. switches for feedback AL Relay D
Electropneumatic positioner 4-20mA input, 4-20mA
for feedback AM Four position cam set E
Electropneumatic positioner 0-10v input, no
feedback AN 25% duty cycle (actuator code G only) F
Electropneumatic positioner 0-10v input, (2) SPDT
mech. switches for feedback AO 75% duty cycle (actuator code G only) G
Electropneumatic positioner 0-10v input, 4-20mA
for feedback AP
V200 rotary electropneumatic positioner 4-20mA
input, 4-20mA feedback AQ
Electropneumatic positioner 4-20mA input, no
feedback, class 1, div II explosion proof AR
Single coil solenoid, 24VDC and 24V banjo solenoid
valve with form B plug AS
Single coil solenoid, 24VDC, AS-I, 2.5W low power AT
Single coil solenoid, 24VDC, intrinsically safe AU
Single coil solenoid, 120VAC, exp. proof, class H
coil AV
Single coil solenoid, 24VDC, exp. proof, class H coil AW
Single coil solenoid, 24VAC AX
V200 rotary electropneumatic positioner 4-20mA
input, 4-20mA feedback, class 1, div II explosion
proof
AY
Single coil solenoid, 24VDC, molded LED, ind. form,
2M leads AZ
TUFRAM COATED electropneumatic positioner
4-20mA input, no feedback BA
V200 rotary pneumatic positioner, (2) REED
SWITCH feedback BB
Single coil solenoid, 24VDC, pre-wired to limit
switch WITH CORDSET (Dual Keyway, 1/2"-20
UNF mating thread, single ended, straight female
connector, 22 AWG PVC, auto color code 2P to 6P
cable, 12’ length)
BC
Single coil solenoid, 24VDC, pre-wired to limit
switch, 6P MALE CONNECTOR BD
Single coil solenoid, stainless steel, 24VDC BE
Valve Operation Code
Normally closed (spring return) 1
Normally open (spring return) 2
Fail in place (actuator code 2, 4, or 5) 3
DSEPRGBV2_0825
7877.963.4966 • canada.dixonvalve.com
BV2-Series
BV2-Series Ball Valve - Pressure Temperature Chart
Dixon Sanitary
N25 W23040 Paul Rd • Pewaukee, WI 53072
ph: 800.789.1718 • fx: 800.789.4046
0